CITY OF TIOGA

City Commission
Public Hearing Minutes
January 16, 2024
https://youtu.be/HRaXTgEGqaY

A Public Hearing meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 6:45 pm on January 16, 2024, at the Tioga City Hall, by the President of the Tioga City Commission Kevin Litten.

PRESENT: Kevin Litten. Tim Christianson, Larry Maize, Elizabeth Pendlay, and Abby Salinas

ABSENT: Shawn Travis, Jessica Sandberg

Guest: Heath Pendlay, Wayne Knutson, Nicholas D. Geninatti, Shashin Patel (on Zoom)

New Business -

 Liquor License for Tioga Sunrise Hotel, LLC – Open floor to public – no public input. Salinas handed exhibit to Commission Board for their review and consideration of a Liquor License Application from Tioga Sunrise Hotel, LLC/Shashin Patel for a Class A Liquor License, Salinas states all fees have been paid, background check was completed and public hearing was noticed properly.
 Maize made a motion to approve a new Liquor License Application from Tioga Sunrise Hotel, LLC/Shashin Patel for a Class A Liquor License, second by Christianson. Call: Ayes; Christianson, Maize

With no further business, the meeting of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Maize, second by Christianson at 6:49 p.m. call: Ayes; Christianson, Maize, Litten.

The next meeting of the City of Tioga City Commission Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, January 16, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.

ATTEST:	Kevin Litten, Tioga Commission President
Abby Salinas, Tioga City Administrator/Auditor	